
 

 

 

1 

Office of the Dean Research and Development  
Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur 

Howrah-711 103 
 

Project Code: DRC/SERB-NPDF/CHEM/AD(SKC)/028/17-18    
 

Department of Chemistry 
Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur 

Howrah-711 103 
 

Ref.: Advt. No. CH 1354, Dated: 21.02.2018 
 
 

Notice Inviting Quotations 
 
 

Sealed quotations are invited for the supply and installation of (i) 16 GB RAM 
Card (DDR4-2400 Mhz UDIMM) [tentative requirement – 3 Nos], tuned with 
the SUPERMICRO Super Workstation 5039A-iL  and  (ii) 16 GB RAM Card 
(DDR4-2400 Mhz ECC Reg.) [tentative requirement – 2 Nos] tuned with the 
SUPERMICRO Super Server 7048R-TR. Maximum value of the tender is Rs. 
50000. Number of procurement of RAM depends on availability of the fund. The 
relevant document can be downloaded from the website. The document can be 
also obtained from the Department of Chemistry (Contact: Prof. Sudip Kumar 
Chattopadhyay) between 10.30 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. on all working days after 
publication of the advertisement. Last date of submission of sealed quotation is 
by 3:00 pm of the 8th working day from the date of publication of the 
advertisement  

 
 

 
Dean (R & D) 

 
(A. Code DRC-T133/17-18) 
 

 
 
 
           



 

 

 

2 

This is downloadable 
 

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, 
Shibpur 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

BIDDING DOCUMENT 
 

(Project Code: DRC/SERB-NPDF/CHEM/AD(SKC)/028/17-18) 
 
 

For Supply of 
 

(i) 16 GB RAM Card 
 

 
 

Under 
 

SERB-NPDF Project Scheme  
Govt. of India (New Delhi) 

 
 

Department of Chemistry 
 
 

February 21, 2018 
 
 
 



 

 

 

3 

SECTION-I: General Conditions and Important Instructions for Bidders 
 
1. Bidders are to submit the original tender documents with technical specifications and 
price details in sealed envelope after accepting the terms and conditions to Prof. Sudip 
Kumar Chattopadhyay, Department of Chemistry, Indian Institute of Engineering 
Science and Technology, Shibpur, Howrah – 711 103, West Bengal, India. All the 
sealed envelopes should be placed in a common sealed envelope, superscripted with the 
Ref. Advertisement No. and date along with the bidders name and address. 
 
2. All bids should be submitted in ONE-BID (TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID) Format 
in covers (Enquiry Number must be mentioned on cover). 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID - giving Detailed Specifications, International Standards 
(BIS/INTERNATIONAL), Catalogues, List of users & Technical Details / Operating 
Parameters, Pre-Installation Requirements, payment terms, warranty, etc. along with 
PRICE BID - giving full Prices in Indian Rupees and/or in foreign currency for 
(a) Main Equipment. 
(b) Essential Accessories & Spares. 
The contents of the envelope (Techno-commercial Bid) should be mentioned on its top. 
All the sealed envelopes should be placed in a common sealed envelope, superscripted 
with the Ref. Advertisement No. and date along with the bidders name and address. 
 
3. Important Dates and Times 
• Last Date and Time for submission of bids: 3:00 p.m. on 8th working day from the 
date of publication of the advertisement. 
 
 
4. Validity Period of Quotation 
Quotation shall remain valid for a period not less than 60 days after the deadline date 
specified for submission. 
 
5. Evaluation of Quotations 
• The Purchaser will evaluate and compare the quotations determined to be substantially 
responsive 
i.e., 
(a) are properly signed 
(b) conform to the terms and conditions, and technical specifications; and 
• Evaluation of bids shall be made item wise separately. For this purpose, all sub‐items 
and accessories, if any, of an item will be taken together and considered as one item. 
 
 
 
 
6. Delivery 
• All equipment/goods to be supplied and/or installed under this contract must be 
delivered to and installed at the Institute on working days (except Saturday, Sunday and 
holiday) between 10‐30 a.m. and 4 p.m. 



 

 

 

4 

 
7. Bills and Payments 
• Bills and Challans in triplicate should be presented for payment within 15 days of 
supply /commissioning of work. No advance is paid for execution of the order except in 
the case of direct supply by foreign vendors. The Order No. is to be noted on both 
Challan and Bill. All bills are to be accompanied by order copies and Challan receipt. 
• Payment will be made on submission of Proper Bills, Challans etc, by A/C Payee 
Cheque or L/C and no cash payment will be made under any circumstances. 
• All payments are subjected to statutory deductions as and when applicable. 
 
8. Preference will be given to reputed indigenous manufacturers having proven track 
record with service and maintenance capability in Kolkata/ India. 
 
9. Indian Institute of Engineering Science & Technology (IIEST), Shibpur, Howrah 
reserves the right to accept / reject all or any of the bids without assigning any 
reason whatsoever 
 
 
 

I/We accept the above terms and conditions. 
 
 
 

Signature of the Bidders with date and seal 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
SECTION II: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 
 
Specifications for:  



 

 

 

5 

 
(i) 16 GB RAM Card (DDR4-2400 Mhz UDIMM) tuned with the SUPERMICRO 

SuperWorkstation 5039A-iL   

(ii)  16 GB RAM Card (DDR4-2400 Mhz ECC Reg.) tuned with the 
SUPERMICRO SuperServer 7048R-TR 

(iii) Part number of the RAM must be mentioned 

 


